
moving permit fees and guidelinesRev 

Permit fees are as follows: 
 
Moving oversize, but not overweight objects 12 feet 6 inches wide or less            $100.00 Annual 
Moving oversize, but not overweight objects greater than 12 feet 6 inches          $25.00 Each Occurrence 
 

TABLE OF MAXIUMUM ALLOWABLE GROSS AXLE LOADINGS 

Spacings Between Axles Normal Loadings When Seasonal Load 
Limitations are Not In Force 
(Maximum Speed 55 MPH) 

Seasonal Load Limitations 
(Maximum Speed Limit 35 MPH) 

 Vehicles Exceeding 
80,000 lbs. Gross 

Weight 

*Vehicles 80,000 lbs. 
Or Under Gross 

Weight 

Rigid Flexible 

9 feet or over 
More than 3½ feet but less 
than 9 feet 
When part of a tandem axle 
assembly 
When less than 3½ feet 
Maximum load of any wheel 
shall not exceed: (pounds per 
inch of tire width) 

18,000 lbs. 
 
13,000 lbs. 
 
16,000 lbs. 

9,000 lbs. 
 
 
700 lbs. 

20,000 lbs. 
 
13,000 lbs. 
 

34,000 lbs. on tandem 

9,000 lbs. 
 
 
700 lbs. 

13,500 lbs. 
 
9,750 lbs. 
 

12,000 lbs. 

6,750 lbs. 
 
 
525 lbs. 

11,700 lbs. 
 
8,450 lbs. 
 

10,400 lbs. 

5,850 lbs. 
 
 
450 lbs. 

*Gross vehicle weight may not exceed 80,000 lbs. and the following: An overall gross weight on a group of 2 or more consecutive axles 
equaling: 

( LN              ) 
W = 500  ( __ + 12N +36) 

( N = 1) 
 

 
Permit will be subject to the weight restriction limitations. 
 


