Permit fees are as follows:

Moving oversize, but not overweight objects 12 feet 6 inches wide or less Moving oversize, but not overweight objects greater than 12 feet 6 inches

\$100.00 Annual \$25.00 Each Occurrence

TABLE OF MAXIUMUM ALLOWABLE GROSS AXLE LOADINGS				
Spacings Between Axles	Normal Loadings When Seasonal Load Limitations are Not In Force (Maximum Speed 55 MPH)		Seasonal Load Limitations (Maximum Speed Limit 35 MPH)	
	Vehicles Exceeding 80,000 lbs. Gross Weight	*Vehicles 80,000 lbs. Or Under Gross Weight	Rigid	Flexible
9 feet or over	18,000 lbs.	20,000 lbs.	13,500 lbs.	11,700 lbs.
More than 3½ feet but less than 9 feet	13,000 lbs.	13,000 lbs.	9,750 lbs.	8,450 lbs.
When part of a tandem axle assembly	16,000 lbs.	34,000 lbs. on tandem	12,000 lbs.	10,400 lbs.
When less than 31/2 feet	9,000 lbs.	9,000 lbs.	6,750 lbs.	5,850 lbs.
Maximum load of any wheel shall not exceed: (pounds per inch of tire width)	700 lbs.	700 lbs.	525 lbs.	450 lbs.

^{*}Gross vehicle weight may not exceed 80,000 lbs. and the following: An overall gross weight on a group of 2 or more consecutive axles equaling:

Permit will be subject to the weight restriction limitations.